01.99

Explosionszeichnung
Exploded View Drawing

Monopod2 CF

Inhalt / Contents

Produkt/product(l

Einbein / Tubel[ [
Betacam/(] [ O
Sandwich( 1] 0

0 15300
0 11096
O 11091

Technische Anderung vorbehalten.

Technical data are subject to change without notice.

'1Code Nr / code no.

Headquarter:
Sachtler GmbH

Gutenbergstrasse 5

85716 Unterschleissheim by Munich
Germany

Phone +49 89 32158200

Fax  +49 89 32158227

Eastern Europe:
Sachtler

Vertriebsgesellschaft m.b.H.

Segelflieger Damm 67
12487 Berlin-Johannisthal
Germany

Phone +49 30 6364311
Fax  +49 30 6363466

United States

Mexico

Central / South America
Sachtler ©

corporation of america

New York Office:

55 North Main Street
Freeport, N.Y. 11520
Phone (516) 867 4900
Fax: (516) 623 6844

California Office:

3316 West Victory Blvd.
Burbank, CA 91505
Phone (818) 845 4446

e I AP R R - 1]
Japan
Amic Sachtler Corp.

M AT S — R
1= Ti54 0024
Tined TOSPELE LELZ
e [ RESRE TR

sachtler

Support&Lighting



12.97

Monopod 2CF - 1 @

szu10e4425
Loctite 480

szu10e4426

szu10e4427
szu10e4410

_J//////////iir—————-————1’ s2u10e4412
szu10e4411 T T

ﬁ‘ szu10e4413
suleddtd —— l
- L

__T szu10e4415
d093305252 n
] &éﬁi““‘—-————d098505002
szu10e4416 fr— | —1%
il %ig;\ 4012505002
szu10e4417 1
| szu10e4418
L __[ L
10e441
szu10e4409 szu10e4419
[
o dh00410111
szu10e4420 ] | 1 szu10e4421
|
0093305252 | | szu10e4422
|I
szu10e4416 ;—___—___—__'d0985°5002
d012505002
szu10e4423
szu10e4418
szu10e4408
szu10e4419
szu10e4424
dh00410111
szu10e4407

Loctite 480

, ~_—d7993b1800

| sst13b0161
Monopod 2CF
code 5300 i

] — |




12.97

Monopod 2CF - 2

dh00420366
d091605081

d096504141
szu10e4403
szu10e4400
d799103061
szu10e4406
szu10e4402
d799104101

szu10e4401
szu10e4404
d799103061
szu10e4405
d148103141

sko15e0114
dh00410006

sko13e0425
d799103141
d054606004

Betacam SchnellverschluB

code 1096

szu10b4408



Monopod 2CF - 3

1096

ik

[

5300

Monopod 2CF Betacam

code 5396

|

L6cl



09.99

d147204102
sst19e0103

d691204101
sst19e0108
szu10e1305
d091203061

Sandwich szu10p1300

Monopod 2CF - 3

\ o 1200352

d147202124

sko12e0351
sko11e0255
sko12e0353

sko12b0350

sko12e0352
sko12e0351
sko11e0255
sko12e0353

sst19e0115
sst19e0116

sst19e0105
d091603141

sko16e0112

sst19e0107

sst19b0106

d054606004

szu10b1302
d093404001
szu10e1304




Feb. 00
5300/ 1096 / 1091

Monopod 2 CF

sachﬂer@

Pos. Order-No. Art.-No. Ersatzteilname Spare part name Serial-No.
Bestell-Nr. Artikel-Nr. Serien-Nr.
B5.3 D125 zn d012505002  Scheibe washer with external chamfer
M6 D546 vn d054606004  Schlitzmutter M6 slotted round nut
M3*6 D912 a2 d091203061  Zylinderschraube M3*6 hexagon socket head cap screw
M3*14 D916 a2 d091603141  Gewindestift M3*14 hexagon socket set screw
MS5*8 D916 a2 d091605081  Gewindestift M5*8 hexagon socket set screw
M5#*25 D933 zn d093305252  Sechskantschraube M5*25 hexagon head screw
M4 D934 a2 d093404001  Sechskantmutter M4 hexagon nut
M4*14 D965 a2 d096504141  Senkschraube HM4*14 cross countersunk screw
MS5 D985 zn d098505002  Sechskantmutter M5 prevailing torque type nut
2*12 D1472 vn d147202124  PaBkerbstift 2*12 grooved pin
4*10 D1472 zn d147204102  PaBkerbstift 4*10 grooved pin
3*12 D1481 a2 d148103121  Spannhiilse 3*12 slotted spring pin
3*14 D1481 a2 d148103141  Spannhiilse 3*14 slotted spring pin
2.5%12 D1481 a2 d148125121  Spannhiilse 2.5%12 slotted spring pin
M4*10 D6912 a2 d691204101  Zylinderschraube M4*10 hexagon socket head cap screw
M4*16 D6912 a2 d691204161  Zylinderschraube M4*16 hexagon socket head cap screw
M3%6 D7991 a2 d799103061  Senkschraube M3*6 countersunk head screw
M3*14 D7991 a2 d799103141  Senkschraube M3*14 countersunk head screw
M4*10 D7991 a2 d799104101  Senkschraube M4*10 countersunk head screw
RB 18 D7993 zn d7993b1800  Runddrahtsprengring f. snap rings for shaft
Bohrung
DHO00410111 dh00410111  Druckfeder pressure spring
DHO00420366 dh00420366  Abdeckung 048 label
0150-03 skol1e0255 Kameraschraube 1/4" camera screw 1/4"
DH00410006 sko12e0346  Druckfeder D-078 pressure spring
1064-01 sko12e0351 Kameraplatte camera plate
1051-02 sko12e0352  Gummileiste rubber strip
1051-03 sko12e0353 Kameraschraube 3/8" camera screw 3/8"
1800-08 sko13e0425 Halteplattchen retainer plate
2501-05 skol5e0114  Raststift retainer pin
3001-08 sko16e0112 Spiralfeder spiral spring
B-5185-290 sst13b0161 Fuf3platte mit Scheibe foot plate
B-1001-050 sst19b0106 Hebelbuchse lever bushing
1001-01 sst19e0102 Schnellspannplatte quick release plate
1001-02 sst19¢0103 Halteleiste carrying plate
1001-03 sst19e0104 Exzenter excenter
1001-04 sst19¢0105 Lagerbuchse bearing bush
1001-06 sst19¢0107 Hebelbuchse lever bushing
1001-08 sst19¢0108 Raststift retainer pin
DH00410012 sst19e0115 Druckfeder VD-080 B pressure spring
1001-10 sst19e0116 Sicherungshebel safety lever
B-1091-010 szul0b1302  Sandwich-Unterteil base plate
szu10b4408 szul0b4408  Hebelbuchse vorm. Monopod  lever bushing
2CF
1091-03 szul0el1304  Gummiplatte rubber plate
1001-09 szul0e1305 Blattfeder leaf spring
szu10e4400 szul0e4400  Adapterplatte adapt plate
szul0e4401 szul0e4401 Abdeckplatte cover plate
szul0e4402 szul0e4402 Klemmhebel clamping lever
szul0e4403 szul0e4403 Auslosehebel starting lever
szul0e4404 szul0e4404  Lagerbuchse bearing bush

Monopod.doc
Mechanik

1von 2




Feb. 00
5300/ 1096 / 1091

Monopod 2 CF

sachﬂer@

Pos. Order-No. Art.-No. Ersatzteilname Spare part name Serial-No.
Bestell-Nr. Artikel-Nr. Serien-Nr.

szul0e4405 szul0e4405 Hebelachse lever axle
szul0e4406 szul0e4406 Klemmrolle clamping role
szul0e4407 szul0e4407 FuBstiick foot piece
szul0e4408 szul0e4408 Bundbuchse o 25 flanged bushing
szul0e4409 szul0e4409  Bundbuchse & 29.5 flanged bushing
szul0e4410 szul0e4410 Handschlaufe toggle strap
szulOe4411 szulOe4411 Handgriff handle
szul0e4412 szul0e4412 Einstellclip setting clip
szul0e4413 szul0e4413 Anschlagring d=25 stop ring
szulOe4414 szulOe4414 Rohr oben tube
szul0e4415 szul0e4415 Rohrklemme d=29,5 tube clamp
szul0e4416 szul0e4416 Klemmgriff clamping handle
szul0e4417 szul0e4417 Klemmschraube oben clamping screw
szul0e4418 szul0e4418 Sicherungskappe cap
szul0e4419 szul0e4419 Sechskantmutter M5 Messing  prevailing torque type nut
szul0e4420 szul0e4420 Auszugsrohr mittig extension tube
szul0e4421 szul0e4421 Anschlagring d=29,5 stop ring
szul0e4422 szul0e4422 Rohrklemme d=25 tube clamp
szul0e4423 szul0e4423 Klemmschraube unten clamping screw
szul0e4424 szul0e4424 Auszugsrohr unten extension tube
szul0e4425 szul0e4425 Abschlufikappe end cap
szul0e4426 szul0e4426 Anschlufischraube 3/8" screw 3/8"
szul0e4427 szul0e4427 Befestigungsring mounting ring

Monopod.doc
Mechanik

2von2




